PUBLISH: Friday, May 30, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 02, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 30, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/6/2014 to 5/19/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/2/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Beam, Longest, And Neff

Berne Hardware Company, Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Erie Haven

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
K-Mart

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Roto-Rooter

Selking International

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey

Mitchell W. Hicks

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Ty A. Hanni

Jay County REMC

Adam T. Miller

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Bank Of Geneva

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Mary Beery

Pam Hall

Adams County Soil & Water
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Geraldine Sudduth

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
54.63
2,549.25
1,731.50
15.68
55.00
108.92
1,613.73
88.00
10.00
3,213.24
852.89
1,800.00
4,276.20
48.29
42025
1,596.98
294.27
250.00
1,820.75
88.22
126.94
2.35
38.10
484.00
97.68
1,468.00
60.91
70.00
157.70
50.00
350.00
1,200.00
87.00
172.30
25.00
13,300.00
78.12
18.48
93.72
8,854.80
276.20
41.65
153.83
1,570.90
94.38
5,462.98
85.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Darrell Sigworth

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Safety Systems

Shifferly Dodge

Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Purdue University

Indiana State Bar Associa

Bluhm & Reber

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Jan Scott

Don Myers Plumbing

Boys & Girls Club

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley

Great American Broadband
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
MPH Industries

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Michael G. Werling

Ian Gilbert

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking
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Amount

616.62
3,816.18
1,543.29

250.00

8.26
36.00
4726
97.17

353.23

50.00
2,854.16
134.25
95.00

101.50
2,564.00

350.15

98,054.50
457.92
362.66

35.00
41.00
25.00

748.65
7,730.96
2,672.95

15,800.00
680.33
29.98
82.76
104,123.48
280.00
160.00
65.89
456.74
50.00

183.78
3,000.00

300.80

322.96
3,771.40

85.00
1,112.82
91.12
1,390.25
397.50
13.88
36.96
1,661.00

6/9/2014




Barnes & Thornburg

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial

Jeremy Wetter

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Derek Bultemeier

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Indiana Department of Corrections
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

On-Duty Depot

Commission on Public Records

GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.

Tracy Noetzel

Tiller Sanitation

Ethan Snyder

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Llama Corporation

CVS Systems Inc.

Albert Anzini 111

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Coplen's Coleman Camper Center
Jacob Cook

Burley R Hough

Daniel Guzman

Laurie Miller

Jerane Guzman

Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC
Indiana Association of Building Official
Element Materials Technology Daleville

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

6,780.50
2,845.19
2,809.72
53.24
1,500.00
2,120.50
16.78
116.02
1,489.14
67.00
90.06
50.00
326.33
10,898.50
986.40
1,136.61
10,096.05
18,895.92
89.67
460.68
45.24
179.13
229.69
134.00
101.20
25,051.94
76.50
150.00
251.82
380.00
477.66
220.60
780.00
110.00
151.31
50.00
25.00
25.00
12,495.00
450.00
40.00

Deb Stevens

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

League for the Blind & Disabled
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Direct Fitness Solutions

William Grimm

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Meyer Body Shop

Sarah Hyde

Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

Backyard Family Furniture

Anne M. Razo

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
AccessLine Communications
Acklin Law Office, LLC

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
IGTLA Membership

Liby Monuments

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Mark Wynn

The Paper Corporation

Rex W. King

Linnemeier Repair Service

Joe Weterick Appraisals

Indiana Geographic Info. Council, Inc.

Devon Guzman
Jayme Miller

Dee Girod

Dale B. Repair, LLC
Staybridge Suites
Ray Becher

Grand Total
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90.64
562.54
264.00

1,015.77
613.16

90.00
151.97

30.00

1,500.00
888.16

32.12
250.00
296.00
345.30

11.45
275.00
225.00

1,298.00
1,476.00
25.00
2,552.57
2,277.15
1,644.00
802.04
240.00
33.56
55.00
3,495.00

50.00

440.11

2,028.00
45.76
1,820.14
400.00
240.00

50.00

50.00

25.00
101.56
672.75

76.00

443,366.35

6/9/2014



