

PUBLISH: Friday, May 30, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 02, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 30, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/6/2014 to 5/19/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/2/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	616.62
Adams County Solid Waste	54.63	Indiana Michigan Power	3,816.18
Appraisal Research Corporation	2,549.25	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	1,543.29
Beam, Longest, And Neff	1,731.50	Berne Ready Mix	250.00
Berne Hardware Company, Inc.	15.68	Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.26
Suburban Propane LP	55.00	Brateman's, Inc.	36.00
BSN Sports Inc	108.92	Cintas Location #338	47.26
City Of Decatur	1,613.73	Decatur True Value	97.17
Complete Printing Service	88.00	Darrell Sigworth	353.23
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Erie Haven	3,213.24	Gordon Food Service	2,854.16
Graybar	852.89	Grimm's Auto	134.25
Hilty Engine Service	1,800.00	Indiana State Police	95.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	4,276.20	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	101.50
K-Mart	48.29	Lehman Feed Mill	2,564.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Mind's Eye Graphics	350.15
Nipsco	1,596.98	Park Center, Inc.	98,054.50
Piqua Repair Inc.	294.27	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	457.92
Roto-Rooter	250.00	Safety Systems	362.66
Selking International	1,820.75	Shifferly Dodge	35.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	88.22	Teryl R. Smith	41.00
Print Shop	126.94	Thomas Fox	25.00
Top Supply Company	2.35	Treasurer of Adams County	748.65
Tri-State First Aid	38.10	Underground Pipe & Valve,	7,730.96
West Payment Center	484.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,672.95
Christopher E. Harvey	97.68	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	15,800.00
Mitchell W. Hicks	1,468.00	CenturyLink	680.33
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	60.91	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	29.98
Ty A. Hanni	70.00	Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	82.76
Jay County REMC	157.70	Purdue University	104,123.48
Adam T. Miller	50.00	Indiana State Bar Associa	280.00
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	350.00	Bluhm & Reber	160.00
Bank Of Geneva	1,200.00	Waste Management	65.89
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	87.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	456.74
Mary Beery	172.30	Jan Scott	50.00
Pam Hall	25.00	Don Myers Plumbing	183.78
Adams County Soil & Water	13,300.00	Boys & Girls Club	3,000.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	78.12	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	300.80
Kristina Nichols	18.48	Charles M. Tooley	322.96
Geraldine Sudduth	93.72	Great American Broadband	3,771.40
Harvest Land Co-op	8,854.80	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	85.00
Wal-Mart	276.20	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,112.82
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65	MPH Industries	91.12
Fastenal Company	153.83	Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,390.25
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Michael G. Werling	397.50
Professional Food Equipment & Service	94.38	Ian Gilbert	13.88
Troyer's Market LLC	5,462.98	Kendall Electric, Inc.	36.96
Delbert Scheiman	85.00	Uricks Trucking	1,661.00

Barnes & Thornburg	6,780.50	Deb Stevens	90.64
Verizon Wireless	2,845.19	Stationair's Express	562.54
Landon Patterson	2,809.72	Matrix Integration	264.00
Holly L. Degitz	53.24	CDW Government, Inc.	1,015.77
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,500.00	Cintas Location #G64	613.16
LBH Chemical & Industrial	2,120.50	League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00
Jeremy Wetter	16.78	Office Depot	151.97
Decatur Ace Hardware	116.02	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Havel	1,489.14	Dave DeLong General Carpentry	1,500.00
First Response	67.00	Direct Fitness Solutions	888.16
O'Reilly Auto Parts	90.06	William Grimm	32.12
Derek Bultemeier	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	326.33	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	296.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,898.50	Meyer Body Shop	345.30
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	986.40	Sarah Hyde	11.45
Indiana Department of Corrections	1,136.61	Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc	275.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Alicia Bates	225.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	18,895.92	Allstar Communications	1,298.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	89.67	Backyard Family Furniture	1,476.00
On-Duty Depot	460.68	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Commission on Public Records	45.24	CenturyLink	2,552.57
GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	179.13	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Tracy Noetzel	229.69	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	1,644.00
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	AccessLine Communications	802.04
Ethan Snyder	101.20	Acklin Law Office, LLC	240.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	25,051.94	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	33.56
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	76.50	IGTLA Membership	55.00
Llama Corporation	150.00	Liby Monuments	3,495.00
CVS Systems Inc.	251.82	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00
Albert Anzini III	380.00	Mark Wynn	440.11
Jessica Nix	477.66	The Paper Corporation	2,028.00
Jack Odle	220.60	Rex W. King	45.76
Coplen's Coleman Camper Center	780.00	Linnemeier Repair Service	1,820.14
Jacob Cook	110.00	Joe Weterick Appraisals	400.00
Burley R Hough	151.31	Indiana Geographic Info. Council, Inc.	240.00
Daniel Guzman	50.00	Devon Guzman	50.00
Laurie Miller	25.00	Jayne Miller	50.00
Jerane Guzman	25.00	Dee Girod	25.00
Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC	12,495.00	Dale B. Repair, LLC	101.56
Indiana Association of Building Official	450.00	Staybridge Suites	672.75
Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00	Ray Becher	76.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>443,366.35</u></u>